AMENDMENT TO CITY ATTORNEY'S LEGAL REPRESENTATION AGREEMENT This Amendment to Legal Representation Agreement is entered into this day of 2021 by and between the City of Evans ("City") and Krob Law Office, LLC ("City Attorney"). WHEREAS, on or about August 13, 2013, the City and the City Attorney entered into a Legal Representation Agreement, ("the Agreement") setting forth the terms of the City Attorney's representation of the City; and WHEREAS, the rates provided in the Agreement were amended for the year 2019 to: Scotty P. Krob: \$195.000 per hour Associates: \$175 per hour Paralegal/Investigators: \$95.00 per hour; and WHEREAS, the City Attorney has not adjusted its rates charged to the City for three years, WHEREAS, in order to bring the rates charged to the City in line with the rates charged to other municipal clients and to enable the City Attorney to continue to provide quality legal services to the City, it is necessary and reasonable to increase the City Attorney's rates. NOW THEREFORE in mutual consideration of the rights and obligations of the parties under the Agreement and this Amendment, the parties agree that effective January 1, 2022, the rates charged by the City Attorney for legal services shall be amended to the following: Scotty P. Krob: \$210.00 per hour Associates: \$195.00 per hour Paralegal/Investigators: \$100.00 per hour Except as specifically revised by this Amendment, all other provisions of the Agreement shall remain in full force and effect. **ATTEST** CITY OF EVANS Julie Kamka, City Clerk Brian Rudy, Mayor

Krob Law Office, LLC

Scotty P. Krob

By: